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G.5 Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

Voltage 

TestMode Antenna 
Frequenc

y[MHz] 

Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperat
ure 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

11AC20SIS

O 
Ant0 

5745 

NV NT -2000.00 -0.348129 20 PASS 

LV NT -1000.00 -0.174064 20 PASS 

HV NT -3000.00 -0.522193 20 PASS 

5785 

NV NT -7000.00 -1.210026 20 PASS 

LV NT -6000.00 -1.037165 20 PASS 

HV NT -8000.00 -1.382887 20 PASS 

5825 

NV NT -7000.00 -1.201717 20 PASS 

LV NT -9000.00 -1.545064 20 PASS 

HV NT -9000.00 -1.545064 20 PASS 

11AC40SIS

O 
Ant0 

5755 

NV NT -8000.00 -1.390096 20 PASS 

LV NT -8000.00 -1.390096 20 PASS 

HV NT -9000.00 -1.563858 20 PASS 

5795 

NV NT -10000.00 -1.725626 20 PASS 

LV NT -10000.00 -1.725626 20 PASS 

HV NT -10000.00 -1.725626 20 PASS 

11AC80SIS

O 
Ant0 5775 

NV NT -8000.00 -1.385281 20 PASS 

LV NT -8000.00 -1.385281 20 PASS 

HV NT -9000.00 -1.558442 20 PASS 

 

Temperature 

TestMode Antenna 
Frequenc

y[MHz] 

Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperat
ure 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

11AC20SIS

O 
Ant0 

5745 

NV -30 -3000.00 -0.522193 20 PASS 

NV -20 -3000.00 -0.522193 20 PASS 

NV -10 -5000.00 -0.870322 20 PASS 

NV 0 -4000.00 -0.696258 20 PASS 

NV 10 -4000.00 -0.696258 20 PASS 

NV 20 -6000.00 -1.044386 20 PASS 

NV 30 -5000.00 -0.870322 20 PASS 

NV 40 -6000.00 -1.044386 20 PASS 

NV 50 -7000.00 -1.218451 20 PASS 

5785 

NV -30 -9000.00 -1.555748 20 PASS 

NV -20 -8000.00 -1.382887 20 PASS 

NV -10 -8000.00 -1.382887 20 PASS 

NV 0 -7000.00 -1.210026 20 PASS 
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NV 10 -8000.00 -1.382887 20 PASS 

NV 20 -8000.00 -1.382887 20 PASS 

NV 30 -8000.00 -1.382887 20 PASS 

NV 40 -6000.00 -1.037165 20 PASS 

NV 50 -9000.00 -1.555748 20 PASS 

5825 

NV -30 -8000.00 -1.373391 20 PASS 

NV -20 -9000.00 -1.545064 20 PASS 

NV -10 -9000.00 -1.545064 20 PASS 

NV 0 -9000.00 -1.545064 20 PASS 

NV 10 -9000.00 -1.545064 20 PASS 

NV 20 -9000.00 -1.545064 20 PASS 

NV 30 -10000.00 -1.716738 20 PASS 

NV 40 -9000.00 -1.545064 20 PASS 

NV 50 -10000.00 -1.716738 20 PASS 

11AC40SIS

O 
Ant0 

5755 

NV -30 -10000.00 -1.737619 20 PASS 

NV -20 -10000.00 -1.737619 20 PASS 

NV -10 -8000.00 -1.390096 20 PASS 

NV 0 -9000.00 -1.563858 20 PASS 

NV 10 -9000.00 -1.563858 20 PASS 

NV 20 -9000.00 -1.563858 20 PASS 

NV 30 -10000.00 -1.737619 20 PASS 

NV 40 -9000.00 -1.563858 20 PASS 

NV 50 -9000.00 -1.563858 20 PASS 

5795 

NV -30 -10000.00 -1.725626 20 PASS 

NV -20 -11000.00 -1.898188 20 PASS 

NV -10 -9000.00 -1.553063 20 PASS 

NV 0 -10000.00 -1.725626 20 PASS 

NV 10 -10000.00 -1.725626 20 PASS 

NV 20 -9000.00 -1.553063 20 PASS 

NV 30 -10000.00 -1.725626 20 PASS 

NV 40 -10000.00 -1.725626 20 PASS 

NV 50 -9000.00 -1.553063 20 PASS 

11AC80SIS

O 
Ant0 5775 

NV -30 -9000.00 -1.558442 20 PASS 

NV -20 -9000.00 -1.558442 20 PASS 

NV -10 -8000.00 -1.385281 20 PASS 

NV 0 -10000.00 -1.731602 20 PASS 

NV 10 -10000.00 -1.731602 20 PASS 

NV 20 -11000.00 -1.904762 20 PASS 

NV 30 -10000.00 -1.731602 20 PASS 

NV 40 -10000.00 -1.731602 20 PASS 

NV 50 -10000.00 -1.731602 20 PASS 
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Voltage 

TestMode Antenna 
Frequen

cy[MHz] 

Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temper
ature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

11AC20S

ISO 
Ant1 

5745 

NV NT -11000 -1.914708 20 PASS 

LV NT -12000 -2.088773 20 PASS 

HV NT -13000 -2.262837 20 PASS 

5785 

NV NT -9000 -1.555748 20 PASS 

LV NT -12000 -2.07433 20 PASS 

HV NT -11000 -1.901469 20 PASS 

5825 

NV NT 13000 2.23176 20 PASS 

LV NT 10000 1.716738 20 PASS 

HV NT 8000 1.373391 20 PASS 

11AC40S

ISO 
Ant1 

5755 

NV NT -3000 -0.521286 20 PASS 

LV NT -4000 -0.695048 20 PASS 

HV NT -4000 -0.695048 20 PASS 

5795 

NV NT -6000 -1.035375 20 PASS 

LV NT -7000 -1.207938 20 PASS 

HV NT -7000 -1.207938 20 PASS 

11AC80S

ISO 
Ant1 5775 

NV NT -8000 -1.385281 20 PASS 

LV NT -8000 -1.385281 20 PASS 

HV NT -10000 -1.731602 20 PASS 

 

Temperature 

TestMode Antenna 
Frequenc

y[MHz] 

Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperat
ure 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

11AC20SIS

O 
Ant1 

5745 

NV -30 -14000 -2.436902 20 PASS 

NV -20 -14000 -2.436902 20 PASS 

NV -10 -14000 -2.436902 20 PASS 

NV 0 -14000 -2.436902 20 PASS 

NV 10 -14000 -2.436902 20 PASS 

NV 20 -13000 -2.262837 20 PASS 

NV 30 -13000 -2.262837 20 PASS 

NV 40 -13000 -2.262837 20 PASS 

NV 50 -13000 -2.262837 20 PASS 

5785 

NV -30 -12000 -2.07433 20 PASS 

NV -20 -11000 -1.901469 20 PASS 

NV -10 -10000 -1.728608 20 PASS 

NV 0 -11000 -1.901469 20 PASS 

NV 10 -11000 -1.901469 20 PASS 

NV 20 -11000 -1.901469 20 PASS 

NV 30 -12000 -2.07433 20 PASS 
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NV 40 -10000 -1.728608 20 PASS 

NV 50 -11000 -1.901469 20 PASS 

5825 

NV -30 7000 1.201717 20 PASS 

NV -20 5000 0.858369 20 PASS 

NV -10 3000 0.515021 20 PASS 

NV 0 3000 0.515021 20 PASS 

NV 10 1000 0.171674 20 PASS 

NV 20 1000 0.171674 20 PASS 

NV 30 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 40 0 0 20 PASS 

NV 50 -1000 -0.171674 20 PASS 

11AC40SIS

O 
Ant1 

5755 

NV -30 -5000 -0.86881 20 PASS 

NV -20 -4000 -0.695048 20 PASS 

NV -10 -4000 -0.695048 20 PASS 

NV 0 -6000 -1.042572 20 PASS 

NV 10 -6000 -1.042572 20 PASS 

NV 20 -6000 -1.042572 20 PASS 

NV 30 -6000 -1.042572 20 PASS 

NV 40 -6000 -1.042572 20 PASS 

NV 50 -7000 -1.216334 20 PASS 

5795 

NV -30 -7000 -1.207938 20 PASS 

NV -20 -8000 -1.3805 20 PASS 

NV -10 -7000 -1.207938 20 PASS 

NV 0 -7000 -1.207938 20 PASS 

NV 10 -7000 -1.207938 20 PASS 

NV 20 -8000 -1.3805 20 PASS 

NV 30 -8000 -1.3805 20 PASS 

NV 40 -8000 -1.3805 20 PASS 

NV 50 -7000 -1.207938 20 PASS 

11AC80SIS

O 
Ant1 5775 

NV -30 -8000 -1.385281 20 PASS 

NV -20 -8000 -1.385281 20 PASS 

NV -10 -10000 -1.731602 20 PASS 

NV 0 -8000 -1.385281 20 PASS 

NV 10 -9000 -1.558442 20 PASS 

NV 20 -9000 -1.558442 20 PASS 

NV 30 -9000 -1.558442 20 PASS 

NV 40 -9000 -1.558442 20 PASS 

NV 50 -8000 -1.385281 20 PASS 
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G.6 Duty Cycle 

Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Frequency[MHz] 
Transmission 

Duration [ms] 

Transmission 

Period [ms] 

Duty 

Cycle [%] 
Factor 

1/T 

11A Ant0 

5745 1.39 1.44 96.53 0.00 0.72  

5785 1.40 1.50 93.33 0.30 0.71  

5825 1.40 1.50 93.33 0.30 0.71  

11N20SISO Ant0 

5745 1.31 1.41 92.91 0.32 0.76  

5785 1.31 1.41 92.91 0.32 0.76  

5825 1.30 1.40 92.86 0.32 0.77  

11N40SISO Ant0 
5755 0.64 0.74 86.49 0.63 1.56  

5795 0.65 0.75 86.67 0.62 1.54  

11AC20SISO Ant0 

5745 1.31 1.41 92.91 0.32 0.76  

5785 1.31 1.41 92.91 0.32 0.76  

5825 1.32 1.41 93.62 0.29 0.76  

11AC40SISO Ant0 
5755 0.66 0.76 86.84 0.61 1.52  

5795 0.65 0.75 86.67 0.62 1.54  

11AC80SISO Ant0 5775 0.32 0.42 76.19 1.18 3.13  
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Test Graphs 
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TestMode Antenna Frequency[MHz] 
Transmission 

Duration [ms] 

Transmission 

Period [ms] 

Duty 

Cycle [%] 
Factor 

1/T 

11A Ant1 

5745 1.40 1.50 93.33 0.30 0.71  

5785 1.40 1.50 93.33 0.30 0.71  

5825 1.40 1.50 93.33 0.30 0.71  

11N20SISO Ant1 

5745 1.30 1.40 92.86 0.32 0.77  

5785 1.31 1.41 92.91 0.32 0.76  

5825 1.30 1.40 92.86 0.32 0.77  

11N40SISO Ant1 
5755 0.65 0.75 86.67 0.62 1.54  

5795 0.64 0.74 86.49 0.63 1.56  

11AC20SISO Ant1 

5745 1.32 1.41 93.62 0.29 0.76  

5785 1.31 1.41 92.91 0.32 0.76  

5825 1.32 1.42 92.96 0.32 0.76  

11AC40SISO Ant1 
5755 0.66 0.76 86.84 0.61 1.52  

5795 0.66 0.76 86.84 0.61 1.52  

11AC80SISO Ant1 5775 0.32 0.42 76.19 1.18 3.13  
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